VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
This Verification of Compliance is hereby issued to the product designated
below.
Product DC to DC Converter
Model S Series
Data Applies To Shown in Appendix
Brand Name
Applicant MEAN WELL Enterprises Co., Ltd.
 No. 28, Wu-Chuan 3rd Road, Wu Ku Ind. Park, New Taipei City,
Taiwan 248
Manufacturer Danube Enterprise Co., Ltd.
A2, No.255 Fengren Rd., Renwu Dist, Kaohsiung City 81452,
Taiwan (R.O.C)
Applicable Standard(s)
EN 55022: 2010+AC: 2011, Class B
EN 55024: 2010
IEC 61000-4-2: 2008; IEC 61000-4-3: 2010
IEC 61000-4-4: 2012; IEC 61000-4-5: 2005
IEC 61000-4-6: 2008; IEC 61000-4-8: 2009
Reference No. T140429N06-E
Test Laboratory Compliance Certification Services Inc. (Tainan Lab.)
No.8,Jiucengling, Xinhua Dist., Tainan City 712, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
This device has been tested and found to comply with the stated standard(s), which is (are)
required by the Council Directive of 2004/108/EC. The test results are indicated in the
test report and are applicable only to the tested sample identified in the report.
Jeter Wu / Assistant  Manager
Tainan Lab.
Date: June 12, 2014
 EC-Declaration of Conformity
The following equipment:
DC to DC Converter
( Product Name )
S Series; Shown in Appendix /
( Model Designation / Brand Name)
Danube Enterprise Co., Ltd.
( Manufacturer Name )
A2, No. 255, Fengren Rd., Renwu District, Kaohsiung City 814,
Taiwan(R.O.C.)
( Manufacturer Address )
is hereby confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on the
Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic Compatibility
Directive (2004/108/EC).  For the evaluation regarding the Electromagnetic Compatibility
(2004/108/EC) the following standards are applied:
EN 55022: 2010+AC: 2011, Class B
EN 55024: 2010
IEC 61000-4-2: 2008; IEC 61000-4-3: 2010
IEC 61000-4-4: 2012; IEC 61000-4-5: 2005
IEC 61000-4-6: 2008; IEC 61000-4-8: 2009
The following manufacturer / importer or authorized representative established within the EUT
is responsible for this declaration:
( Company Name )
( Company Address )
Person responsible for making this declaration:
( Name, Surname )
( Position / Title )
( Place ) ( Date )                                    ( Legal Signature )
Appendix
Series Model Name Difference
S series SUSwx-yzzz u=U(Unregulated)；
w= Output Power(w=01,02)
x= L(4.5~5.5V  input  voltage )
M(10.8~13.2V  input  voltage )
N(21.6~26.4V  input  voltage )
O(43.2~52.8V  input  voltage )
y= 3.3(3.3 single output)
05(5V single output)
09(9V single output)
12(12V single output)
15(15V single output)
24(24V single output)
zzz=0~9，A~Z or blank for market purpose ;
-F : built in fuse(optional model)
 SRS-xyzzz R=R(Regulated)
x= 05 (4.5~5.5V  input  voltage )
12 (10.8~13.2V  input  voltage )
24 (21.6~26.4V  input  voltage )
48 (43.2~52.8V  input  voltage )
y= 3.3(3.3 single output)
05(5V single output)
09(9V single output)
12(12V single output)
15(15V single output)
24(24V single output)
zzz=0~9，A~Z or blank for market purpose ;
-F : built in fuse(optional model)